
	Heart of America Chapter of ANIA
	Date 12/21/2022
	Time: 1700 - 1800



 Meeting Purpose: General business meeting of the Chapter.


	Time
	TOPIC
	Presenter
	MEETING MINUTES

	5 minutes
	Introductions
	
	Jamie Wolf – President        

	10 minutes
	Recap of 2022
	
	Annual conference in FL.  Jamie recommends checking out ANIA learning.
Downtime Preparedness. 
Connected with Midwest Chapter.  Follow them for free learning.  
Greater Delaware Valley Chapter learning.  
Joint symposium w/Midwest.  Four speakers. 4 hr.
Started social/networking


	40 minutes
	New business
	
	opportunities for 2023 – more education offerings
Officer Nomination
Monthly newsletter updates – Jamie showed ania.createsend.com that tracks it.
Next Annual Conference  May 10-12 in Louisville, KY


	
	
	
	Explore in-person or hybrid meetings for improved engagement.

	
	
	
	



	ACTION ITEM
	RESPONSIBLE PARTY
	DUE DATE

	Improve social media prescence 
FB , LinkedIn (Elizabeth), Twitter…..
	Angee would like to help
Elizabeth – use program to cross post
	

	
	
	



Next meeting:    
Attendance: Jamie Wolf (Cerner), Terri DeClerck (Cerner), Angee Kilmer (transplant), Elizabeth Weeks (inpt, ED lean), 

ANIA Heart of America is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.
Topic: HOA December Social
Time: Dec 21, 2022 05:00 PM Central Time (US and Canada)
Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87047595391?pwd=MSsvMkcrN0xrczFJRTZ2N1I3dVdLdz09

Meeting ID: 870 4759 5391
Passcode: 341801




To: Carol Kindle <ckindle@saint-lukes.org>, Gretchen Britt <gretchen.britt@libertyhospital.org>, Amye Gillio <amye.gillio@cerner.com>, Katherine Kellerman <Kellkat2012@gmail.com>, DeAnna Bean <deabean@stormontvail.org>, Joetta Frye <joetta.frye@heartland-health.com>, Heather Jones <heather975@hotmail.com>, Tiffany Bateson <tiffielynns@gmail.com>, Courtney Wagner <wehave5sons@gmail.com>, Rhonda Spellmeier <rspellmeier@khinonline.org>, Jill Vickers <jlvickers@cmh.edu>, Kelly Herron <kelly7262@att.net>, Deborah Ruggles <debbieruggles@hotmail.com>, Heather Hudnall <heather.hudnall@gmail.com>, Beatrice King <beaaking@gmail.com>, Lacey Bergerhofer <lbergerhofer@yahoo.com>, Christie Broaddus <chrbroad@stormontvail.org>, Laura Felty <lfelty@kc-felty.net>, Janna Thomason <janna_thomason@yahoo.com>, Carie Powell <cpowell4@kumc.edu>, Elizabeth Wade <eawade@cmh.edu>, Janet Godfrey <divadogruby@gmail.com>, Bradley Strecker <brad.strecker@oracle.com>, Christina Wolf <chwolf21@gmail.com>, Elizabeth Weeks <mrsweeks0720@gmail.com>, Lauren Adams Gray <lgray2@kumc.edu>, Kristine Irwin <kristine.irwin@tmcmed.org>, Julie Spring <jspring@stormontvail.org>, Deena Matt <deena.matt@gmail.com>, Ashley Smith <ashleybsmith718@gmail.com>, Kelly Jensen <kjensen@cmh.edu>, Jennifer Pazirandeh <japazirandeh@cmh.edu>, Kathleen Clark <kdeeclark@yahoo.com>, Kimberly Woods <kim.woods@cerner.com>, Carol George <carol.georgefamily@gmail.com>, Chito Belchez <cbelchez@kumc.edu>, Misti Spor <misti.spor@gmail.com>, Bezawit Yirgalem <mimitensay@yahoo.com>, Lindsay Evans <lnzevans@gmail.com>, Angela Christopher <amchristopher@cmh.edu>, Grant Hensel <grhensel@mail.umkc.edu>, Jessica Zirkle <jecarlso@stormontvail.org>, Terri DeClerck <TL1967@gmail.com>, KELLY NELSON <knelson@cmh.edu>, Kelsey Bambara <kelseybambara@gmail.com>, Dannielle Strathman <rettele_13k@yahoo.com>, Anita Spanos <aspanos@itnurse.biz>, Ryan Bramhall <rbramhal@stormontvail.org>, Suellen Shea <suellen.rnbsn@gmail.com>, Angela Kilmer <akilmer@kumc.edu>, Carolynn Spangler <carolynn.spangler1129@gmail.com>, Jacqueline Groeneveld <Jacqueline.Groeneveld@waldenu.edu>, Jenny Horn <jenny_horn@sbcglobal.net>, Anne Hesse <anne.hesse@stormontvail.org>, Sara Winkle <sewinkle@cmh.edu>, Angella Herrman <angella.herrman@gmail.com>, <mrsctrourke@gmail.com>, Bethany Hund <bethany.hund@stormontvail.org>, Dedera Tucker <Dj.Tucker@cerner.com>, Christine Claeys <clclaeys@cmh.edu>, Dominique Magno <dsjmagno@gmail.com>, Tiffany Dilks <Tiffanydilks@gmail.com>, Emily Hernandez <emher13579@yahoo.com>, Tracy Summers <Tracy.Summers@adventhealth.com>, Laurie Elliott <lelliott@stormontvail.org>, Heather Rohr <hrohr@stormontvail.org>, Terri Clifton <terri.clifton@oracle.com>, Heart of America ANIA <jamie.wolf@cerner.com>, Andrea White <awhite@cmh.edu>, Liane Wise <cntryluvr11@yahoo.com>, Renee Loenen <renee.loenen@sbcglobal.net>, Trynn Waldon <twaldon@kumc.edu>, O. Costin <odenett@hotmail.com>, Jessica Gamble <jgamble2@kumc.edu>, Jennifer Nolan <jennifer.nolan@cerner.com>, Penny Dodson <pditrn@yahoo.com>, Kelly Harris <kelly.harris@oracle.com>, Shari Cooley <sharicooley63@gmail.com>, Peggy Pollard <peggy.pollard@cerner.com>, Shelly Knowles <sknowles@cmh.edu>, Jacqueline Larson <Jacqueline.s.larson@gmail.com>, Jennifer Goens <jenagoens@gmail.com>, Mike Davis <mfdlld85@gmail.com>, Kristy Reynolds <reynolkr@hotmail.com>, Debbie Heard <debbie.heard@gmail.com>, Janiene N <janiene35@gmail.com>, Kay Bowen <kbowen@cmh.edu>
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Where caring and technology meet





